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CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 3-31 August 1981 

PuRSUANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

KEY TO DECISIONS 
G-Approved for general exhibition. 
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: recommended .......... (as specified). 
R(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons .... years of age and over (as specified). 
R-F.S.-Approved for exhibition only to members of approved film societies. 
R-F.F.-Approved for exhibition only at ............ film festivals (as specified). 
R *-Approved for exhibition only ............ (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition ............ (with any conditions as specified). 

Applicant 

Wellington 
Indian 
Association 

Wellington 
Indian 
Association 

Maker 

T.V. Films Pty Ltd. 

T.V. Films Pty Ltd. 

Embassy of the Multimedia/Z.D.F. 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

Embassy of the Multimedia/Z.D.F. 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

Embassy of the Multimedia/Z.D.F. 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

Concert The Cure 
Promotion Co. 
Ltd. 

International Adria Film 
Film Distributors 

Sixteen S.A. Film 
Millimetre Corporation 

Warner Bros. Warner Bros. 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

Sixteen Eon Productions 
Millimetre 

Warner Bros. Georgetown 
(N.Z.) Ltd. Production 

Warner Bros. 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

Warner Bros. 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

Georgetown 
Production 

Georgetown 
Production 

Embassy of the Multimedia/Z.D.F. 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

Embassy of the Muitimedia/Z.D.F. 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

Embassy of the Krippendorf 
Federal Republic Television Film 
of Germany 

Embassy of the Pro-film 
Federal Republic Produktion 
of Germany 

Cinema 
International 
Corporation 

Cinema 
International 
Corporation 

Cinema 
International 
Corporation 

United Artists 

United Artists 

Lucasfilm Ltd. 
Production 

Lucasfilm Ltd. 
Production 

Lucasfihn Ltd. 
Production 

Eon Productions 
Ltd. 

Eon Productions 
Ltd. 

Warner Bros. Solar/Foster 
(N.Z.) Ltd. Brower Production 

International E.M.I.T. Film 
Film Distributors. 

Embassy of the I nsel Fihn 
Federal Republic 
of Germany 

SCHEDULE 

No. 
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of Gauge 

Monday, 3 August 1981 
DILLAGI 

PHIR JANAM LENGE 
HUM 

Common Ground: Indien 
Europa 

Common Ground: China 
Europa 

Common Ground: Alt 
Amerika Europa 

Copies 

Carnage Visors 2 

The Fireman-Vatrogasci 

'BREAKER' MORANT 

ALTERED ST A TES 2 

YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE 

EYES OF A STRANGER 

Eyes of a Stranger (T) 2 

Eyes of a Stranger 
(Teaser T) 

Tuesday, 4 August 1981 
Common Ground: Afrika 

Europa 

Common Ground: Ozeanien 
Europa 

Humane Work-Places 

The Factory Worker 

Wednesday. 5 August 1981 
RAIDERS OF THE 16 

LOST ARK 

Raiders of the Lost Ark 
(Teaser T) 

Raiders of the Lost Ark (T) 

FOR YOUR EYES ONLY 20 

For your Eyes Only 40 
(No. 2 T) 

The Getaway (T) 8 

Italian Concerto for 
Orchestra Landscape and 
Men I 

Urban Development and 
Traffic Munich-An 
Example from the Federal 
Republic of Germany 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

Reasons for 
Running Refusal, 
Time Excisions 
Minutes or Alterations 

180 

180 

30 

29 

27½ 

Decision 
and 
Cert.No. 

Ex. 2121 

Ex. 2122 

G 2863 

G 2864 

G 2865 

G 2866 

G 2867 

GY 1200 

R 1252 

GA 1566 

25 

II 

107 

102 

117 

85 s. 26 (2) (c) Rejected 

2½ 

I½ 

29 

29 

15 

15 

115 

2½ 

127 

3½ 

3 

20 

14 

sexual violence 
and violence 

s. 26 (2) (c) Rejected 
sexual violence 
and violence 

s. 26 (2) (c) Rejected 
sexual violence 
and violence 

G 2868 

G 2869 

G 2870 

G 2871 

GY 1202 

G 2872 

G 2873 

GY 1203 

02874 

02875 

02876 

G 2877 

Country 
of 
Origin 

Remarks 

India Exempted. 
Approved 
for exhibition 
to members of 
the Indian 
community 
and subject to 
display of the 
film synopsis 
in the cinema 
foyer. Indian 
dialogue. 

India Exempted. 
Approved 
for exhibition 
to members of 
the Indian 
community 
and subject to 
display of the 
film synopsis 
in the cinema 
foyer. Indian 
dialogue. 

West English narration 
Germany 

West English narration 
Germany 

West English narration 
Germany 

U.K. 

Yugoslavia No dialogue. 

Australia 

U.S.A. I 6 years and over. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

West 
Germany 

West 
Germany 

West 
Germany 

West 
Germany 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

Italy 

West 
Germany 

English narration 

English narration. 

English narration 

English narration 

English narration 

English narration 


