THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 3-31 August 1981

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

KEY TO DECISIONS

SCHEDULE

SCREDULE									
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Wellington Indian	T.V. Films Pty Ltd.	Monday, 3 August 1981 DILLAGI	1	35 mm	180		Ex. 2121	India	Exempted. Approved
Association Wellington Indian Association	T.V. Films Pty Ltd.	PHIR JANAM LENGE HUM	1	35 mm	180		Ex. 2122	India	for exhibition to members of the Indian community and subject to display of the film synopsis in the cinema foyer. Indian dialogue. Exempted. Approved for exhibition to members of the Indian community and subject to display of the film synopsis in the cinema foyer. Indian dialogue.
Embassy of the Federal Republi of Germany	Multimedia/Z.D.F.	Common Ground: Indien Europa	1	16 mm	30		G 2863	West Germany	English narration
Embassy of the Federal Republi	Multimedia/Z.D.F.	Common Ground: China Europa	1	16 mm	29		G 2864	West Germany	English narration
of Germany Embassy of the Federal Republi	Multimedia/Z.D.F.	Common Ground: Alt Amerika Europa	1	16 mm	271		G 2865	West Germany	English narration
of Germany Concert Promotion Co.	The Cure	Carnage Visors	2	16 mm	25		G 2866	U.K.	
Ltd. International	Adria Film	The Fireman—Vatrogasci	1	35 mm	11		G 2867	Yugoslavia	No dialogue.
Film Distributo Sixteen	S.A. Film	'BREAKER' MORANT	1	16 mm	107		GY 1200	Australia	
Millimetre Warner Bros.	Corporation Warner Bros.	ALTERED STATES	2	16 mm	102		R 1252	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
(N.Z.) Ltd. Sixteen	Eon Productions	YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE	1	16 mm	117		GA 1566	U.K.	
Millimetre Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Georgetown Production	EYES OF A STRANGER	1	35 mm	85	s. 26 (2) (c) sexual violence	Rejected	U.S.A.	
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Georgetown Production	Eyes of a Stranger (T)	2	35 mm	$2\frac{1}{2}$	and violence s. 26 (2) (c) sexual violence	Rejected	U.S.A.	
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Georgetown Production	Eyes of a Stranger (Teaser T)	1	35 mm	11/2	and violence s. 26 (2) (c) sexual violence and violence	Rejected	U.S.A.	
Embassy of the Federal Republi	Multimedia/Z.D.F.	Tuesday, 4 August 1981 Common Ground: Afrika Europa	1	16 mm	29		G 2868	West Germany	English narration
of Germany Embassy of the Federal Republi	Multimedia/Z.D.F.	Common Ground: Ozeanien Europa	1	16 mm	29		G 2869	West Germany	English narration
	Krippendorf c Television Film	Humane Work-Places	1	16 mm	15		G 2870	West Germany	English narration
of Germany Embassy of the Federal Republi of Germany	Pro-film c Produktion	The Factory Worker	1	16 mm	15		G 2871	West Germany	English narration
Cinema International Corporation	Lucasfilm Ltd. Production	Wednesday, 5 August 1981 RAIDERS OF THE LOST ARK	16	35 mm	115		GY 1202	U.K.	
Cinema International Corporation	Lucasfilm Ltd. Production	Raiders of the Lost Ark (Teaser T)	1	35 mm	1		G 2872	U.K.	
Cinema International	Lucasfilm Ltd. Production	Raiders of the Lost Ark (T)	1	35 mm	$2\frac{1}{2}$		G 2873	U.K.	
Corporation United Artists	Eon Productions Ltd.	FOR YOUR EYES ONLY	20	35 mm	127		GY 1203	U.K.	
United Artists	Eon Productions Ltd.	For your Eyes Only (No. 2 T)	40	35 mm	$3\frac{1}{2}$		G 2874	U.K.	
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Solar/Foster Brower Production	The Getaway (T)	8	35 mm	3		G 2875	U.S.A.	
International Film Distributor	E.M.I.T. Film	Italian Concerto for Orchestra Landscape and Men 1	1	35 mm	20		G 2876	Italy	English narration
Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany	Insel Film	Urban Development and Traffic Munich—An Example from the Federal Republic of Germany	1	16 mm	14		G 2877	West Germany	English narration